



Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Bagasse Dressingbecher weiß 80ml Ø77xØ55x35mm

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

280801

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-erklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 01.06.2023

Nette GmbH
Göttingen
[Handwritten Signature]

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Declaration of conformity with the European legislation for materials and articles in biodegradable intended to come in contact with foodstuffs

Enter the relevant item (product name/group and identity):

- White sugarcane/bagasse tableware

Enter raw material of the products:

- Bleached white sugarcane/bagasse Paper Pulp

We declare that the above-mentioned product/group(s) supplied by [REDACTED] is/are in compliance with:

- Regulation 1935/2004 (EC)**. Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC. Including food contact logo as mentioned in Article 15 . Including traceability as mentioned in Article 17.
- Regulation 2023/2006 (EC)**. Commission Regulation of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Dincerto DIN EN 13432**. Standard 2000-12. Packaging - Requirements for packaging recoverable through composting and biodegradation - Test scheme and evaluation criteria for the final acceptance of packaging.
- Vincotte OK compost HOME standard**. Packaging - Requirements for packaging recoverable through composting and biodegradation - Test scheme and evaluation criteria for the final acceptance of packaging.
- Others: OK compost Industry standard**

The products are suitable for following foodstuff:

- Dry
- Wet
- Alcoholic
- Fatty
- Acidic

The products are not suitable for following foodstuff:

2

The products can be used in temperatures between -10 °C and 120 °C in up to 2 hrs

- Suitable for use in conventional oven
- Suitable for use in microwave oven
- Suitable for use in refrigerator
- Suitable for use in freezer (-18°C)
- Suitable for use in room temperature (<40°C)

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



We confirm that the products do not contain any substances from the list of substances of very high concern (SVHC) in the REACH Regulation 1907/2006/EC as amended

We commit ourselves to inform [redacted] if this declaration is no longer valid.

Company Name

[redacted]

Name, position and Email

[redacted]

[redacted]

2023. 6. |

ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE 249 606 280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

